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SINCE 1887 Liberal interest on savings. Home loans—
800 MARKET STREET SAN FRANCISCO
MISSION OFFICE: 3000 16th STREET SAN FRANCISCO
1 998 MOUNTAIN BLVD. OAKLAND
82 MALL LEVEL BAY FAIR SHOPPING CENTER SAN LEANDRO
820ELCOMINO MOUNTAIN VIEW

terms like rent.

PHONE 988-3600
j

PHONE 986-3600 !

PHONE 339-0933
J

PHONE 357-7922
}

PHONE 964-0640
'

138

MAXWELL GALLERIES
Ltd.

E«l 1940

421-5193
551 SUTTER STREET SAN FRANCISCO

BCUREON STREET TAVERN 139 ELLIS
ST

BCURCIER *RTM JR < ESTELLE V)
HECH P H163 DUBOCE AV

GEO (CATM) H1466 10TH AV
BOURCAGHS JAMES GDNR CITY H3426

SACRAMENTO ST APT 2
BOURDAIN CHRISTAINE TCHR SARAH

OIX HAMLIN SCH R1870
JEFFERSON ST APT 205

—CHRISTINE TCHR SARAH OIX
HAMLIN SCH HXB70 JEFFERSON
ST APT 205

BOUROAKOFF NICOLAI T (MILITZA)
(MINNA WOODCRAFT CO} H293
I6TH AV

eOURDEAU LINOAV R3431 OUINTARA
ST

BCURLET IRENE A MRS BKPR
LOUSTAU MME L FRENCH LAUNDRV
R73 IRIS AV— JEAN P (MARIE M) (NEW HOME
FRENCH LAUNDRV I H1404
GUERRERO ST APT 3—JEAM P (MARIE L) RETD H1485
14TH AV

JOSEPH (MARY J) RETD H3189&
MISSION ST—LECN RETD H73 IRIS AV—MARIE H701 TAYLOR ST APT 507—MARIE M MRS (NEK HOME FRENCH
LAUNDRY) R1404 GUERRERO APT
3—RENE J (DOROTHE) (GOLDEN GATE
RAG CO) H2551 26TH AV—ROBT ESTIMATOR COLLINS ELEC R
NOVATC CAL

BOURDIEU EDW H (CLARICE L> BLDG
INSP CITY HI445 23D AV—EVELYN D (KID GEO P) SUPVR
FILE OEPT GRAVEN5 PARGAN 6
CO H2484 32D AV

ECUROQN ESTHER MRS NURSE H165
CLIPPER ST

HELEN M HI 848 24TH AV

—ROBT G (DALE) CARP DESIGN
WORKSHOPS R SAN BRUNO

EOUREKAS GEO C INS SLSMN H554
6Trl AV APT 104

EOURE-LE EDW SERV POWER MACH
80URET HENRY R STOCKMN H226

27TH AV—MARIE MRS RETD H490 6TH AV
APT 313—MARIE LOUISE H405 SERRANO DR
APT IB— R G (ANNE) EMP P G£E CO H298
OORANTES AV

60URG JOSEPH L (LANIER SHERRILL
6 30URG)

EOURCAL SUSAN FLIGHT ATNDT R546
15TH AV

BOURGEOIS CHARLES H647 KANSAS
ST—DOYLE A PNTRS HLPR DOSS
ENAMELING H600 PAGE ST APT
303—JOHN G STUDT R408 DETROIT ST—JOSEPH G (GERTRUDE L) CLK PO
H408 DETROIT ST
JUDITH A H1074 PINE ST APT
11—N H1421 TARAVAL ST—TH03 STUDT R408 DETROIT ST

ECURGES ALBERT J JR EMP
PRESICIO R1703& BAKER ST—ALBERT J H602 OAK ST APT 5
MILOREO F MRS H1703fc BAKER
ST

80URGET ROGER F (LA MOINE)
WHSEMN CONSTN DEV ICE H1372
PINE ST APT 201

BCURG3IN NANCY B TYP NATL
DISTILLERS PRODUCTS R2467
JACKSCN ST—NAhCY B MRS R246 26TH AV

BCLRGOUGNON RUTH (WIO GEO S)
RETD r-2018 36 T h AV

BOURIANNE ANNA M MRS RETD R643
MASON ST APT 7

BCURKARD LISA H1175 ELLIS ST
APT 103

80URKE BONNIE R535 BURNETT AV
APT 4—CYNTHIA R116 ALBION ST—ESTHER H1639 22D AV—JANE R6CPT EHRENREICH
PH3T0-0PTICAL INDUSTRIES
WEST INC R1373 CLAYTON

LARRY STUDT R143 MARIETTA DR— MARIAN A (WIO BERNARD LI
(SILVER SPUR) H143 MARIETTA
DR

BOURLA ALBERT M V-PRES ALBA
TRAOING CORP

COLUMBIA REALTY

REALTORS

MULTIPLE LISTING

PHONE 626-6657
2217 MARKET STREET

BOURLAND C E ASST SEC-TREAS
ER.-4ST INC—LILLIAN I (WID EDW) HIS HILL
ST

BOURN SEE ALSO BOURNE
BOURN REAL ESTATE WM A HAYNE

MGR 133 GEARY ST RM 816
BOURNE ECWARD USAF R1436

FLORIDA ST
GRACE M (WID HARRY) R674 330
AV—JAMES A RETD H775 POST ST
APT 606

JOHN (MARCIA) USN H1432
LAWTON ST
JOHN W (MARY F) SLSMN SLOSS t
BRITTAIN H1436 FLORIDA ST—JOSEPH H2079 MARKET ST APT
IS—PHILIP T (SHIRLEY) EMP U S
GOVT H1614 WALLACE AV—ROBT D (GEORGIE M) TCHR PS
H110 CHICAGO WAY—W G MGR-INDUSTRIAL
INSULATIONS JOHNS-MANV ILLE
SLS CCRP R BELEVEOERE—WM F (FLORENCE A) DEP CITY
ATTY H3644 ULLOA ST

WILLIAM M PHYS SAN FRANCISCO
GENERAL HOSP H1017 KANSAS
ST

BOUflNELLIS CALLIOPE (WID CHRIST
T) HI DARTMOUTH ST

ECURNHONESQUE MADELEINE A (WID
SYlVAIN) H555 46TH AV—SYLVIAN J (LUZ) ARCHT JOSEPH
ESHERICK & ASSOCS R BERKELEY

BCUflNS N HI 281 STH AV
B0UR03 GEO (BEATRICE) (G B MKT

)

H725 O'FARRELL ST APT 47
BOUFQJE MERAL STUDT H1551

VALLEJO ST—RAYMOND G SLSMN CHANOLERS
R762 POTRERO AV

60URRAS MARTHA MRS H490 6TH AV
APT 2 05

BOURRET 6 MC ALLISTER
PHOTOGRAPHY (T W BOURRET
JOSPH MC ALLISTER) PHOTOG 84
VANDEWATER ST

60URFET THOS W (B BETH)
(BOURRET 6 MC ALLISTER
PHOTOGRAPHY) H621 16TH AV

B0URS3CK DAVIO (LEA) H100
DOLORES ST APT 1

BOURTOURAS TASE J (SPIRIOOULA
Gl H2026 30TH AV

EOUSCAL MARCEL J (THERESA) (ABA
BLIND & SHADE CO) R435
MCNTICETO ST

BOUSE JANE STEWARDESS AM AIR
H2173 CALIFORNIA ST APT 301

BCUSHEY HOMER A (VIRGINIA T)
PHYS U OF CAL MED CENTER
H326 PARNASSUS AV APT 2

BOUSl-KOFF NICOLAS F (GALl) ENG
BECHTEL H434 11TH AV

ECUSKA GEO E (MARGT W) TEAMSTER
BLAKE MOFFETT t TOWNE H60
BELLE AV—KARL H1060 BUSH ST APT 410

BCUSMAN JUOITH HI 09 BUCHANAN
ST APT 2

80LS0UET ALF JR (PAMELA) USAF
R2166 28TH AV—ALF (ELEANOR M) BANKER BK OF
AM H2166 28TH AV—GENE H2470 FULTON ST APT 3— I A R2200 TURK ST APT 2— JOSEPH (MARIE) H998 FLORIDA
ST

BOUSTEAD FRANK (PALMER) RETD
H2115 12TH AV

BCUTELLER BARBARA L MRS R135
CAPP ST APT 4—DEAN HI 35 CAPP ST APT 4—VERLIN D BURNER US STEEL CORP
R135 CAPP ST APT 4

ECUTERIOUS ART SLSMN SHEA EQUIP
R WALNUT CREEK

E0UTE3 ERNESTINE J H2765 GOUGH
ST APT 9

BOUTET MARIE (WID JOSEPH) RETD
H3181 16TH ST

BOUTIETTE TRISHA MGR WIG
FASHIONS BY TRISHA

BOUTIN ALICE MRS H2001
CALIFORNIA ST APT 202
MICHL (HELEN) H435 BRAZIL AV—NORMAN (SALLY) ARCHT STANDARD
STRUCTURES HI 115 POLK ST
APT 33—SALLY MRS CLK AM LEGION DEPT
OF CALIF Rill 5 POLK APT 33

BOUTiau-' UNIQUE (MRS MARGOT
R03I .SON) ilFT SHOP 2402
CLAY ST

BCUT04 FLORA MRS ( BOUTON SHOP)
R939 HAYES—PATRICIA MRS H2237 PINE ST—PAUL (FLORA) ATNDT RAY'S
RICHFIELD SERV STA H939
HAVES ST—PHYLLIS M RETD H300 16TH AV
APT 202

BOUTON SHOP (MRS FLORA BOUTON)
ORSMKRS 3070 24TH ST

BOUTON ZELL MRS (BLUE PRINT
SERVICE CO) R PALO ALTO

80UTCNNET JULIETTE (WID GEO)
RETD (-197 BONVIEW ST

BCUTOULEN BARBARA MRS R418 44TH
AV

80UTOURLIN ADELINA M MRS ASST
TREAS AM CHEM & DRUG R258
12TH AV—CLEG S (ADELINA M) CUSTDN GEO
WASHINGTON HIGH SCH H258
12TH AV

BOUTTE ACAM (INEZ) H186& NOE
ST—AUGUST (JOYCE) H32 ABBEY ST—CHARLES (ISABELLA M) LAB CITY
PUB WKS DEPT H1527 VAN DYKE
AV

D W H3149 CALIFORNIA ST APT
204—HELEN MRS H154 ELLERT ST—JOEL H1353 EDDY ST—KEITH DISHWASHER BOAT HSE
H675 0*FARRELL ST APT 14—SYLVESTER (MELINDA) CLK PO
H101 MT VERNON AV

BOUTZALE WAYNE EMP S /FEW AY
H2190 BAY ST APT 303

BOUVIER CARY MRS OFC SEC R149
LAIDLEY ST

N0R9ERT F (HENRIETTE) APT MGR
H1626 VALLEJO ST

BOUWMANS CORNELIA M R367
FREDERICK ST

BOUWMEESTER FRANK W H101
MAYFAIR DR

eOUX CAMILLE J (DOROTHY) RETD
H125 RHINE ST

BOUY JAMES A DOORMN FOX
PARKSIOE THEATRE R218
MAYWOOD DR

BOUYER FRANK 8 H864 ELLIS ST
APT 55

80UYSS0U THELMA MRS MGR TWELVE
TWENTY PINE APTS H1220 PINE
ST APT 1

8CUZ0UT CLOTILDE (WID PIERRE)
RETD HI 825 BALBOA ST

EOVA ANGELO F TREAS THE OLD
COLONY R MENLO PARK

MARGT K HI 266 25TH AV
--SALVADORE (WILMA) SEC THE OLO

CCLONY H1698 24TH AV
BCVAIRD RICHD P CLAIMS MGR

NORTHWESTERN NATIONAL
INSURANCE GROUP R MARIN
COJNTY

WM C (IRENE) EMP DUFFY TILE
CO H200 JUDSON AV

BOVAKIS FAK'NY L H287 TOCOLOMA
AV

EOVARD WM F REP MITCHELL 6 CO R
OAKLAND

BOVE JEAN-LUC CANNERY WKR R38I
5TH AV—JOSS H2723 39TH AV—JOSE JR R2723 39TH AV—VOLANDA I M250 LEXINGTON ST

80VEE S L (OOLORES) DRIVER MUNI
RY H26B0 GREAT HWY—DONALD C HS50 BATTERY ST APT
412

BOVELLE FITZGERALD J RETD
Rll 026 FULTON ST

BOVEN DOUGLAS G H1890 CLAY ST
APT 404

8CVERMAN CLARA MRS RETO H1800
PACIFIC AV APT 406

BCVERO PHILIP M (VERNA L) TREAS
MUSICIANS UNION LOCAL NO 6
H2222 39TH AV

VERNA L MRS BKPR TRI STATE
LIVESTOCK CREDIT CORP R2222
39TH AV

BOVET ANTOINE F (SUZANNE K)
RETD HI 54 SPROULE LA

BOVEY CARL A (IRMAI RETD H129
MTH AV

BOVICNY BERNARD M (JEANNE A)
(LE CYRANO RESTR } H420 7TH
AV APT 205

BCVILL CARL H STUDT R530
GELLERT DR—EDWIN G JR (JOSEPHINE S) PHYS
U OF C MED CENTER H530
GELLERT DR—EDWIN G III STUDT R530
GELLERT DR

—JOSEPH J STUDT R530 GELLERT
DR

BCVINAS FRANCES H1280 30 AV
BOVIS JAMES (GARCIA) (GOLD DUST

LOUNGE) R DALY CITY—PIERRE H414 PRENTISS ST—TOM BARTENDER H1817
CALIFORNIA ST APT 3P

BOVO MAE M (WID STEVE A) EMP
BLUM'S COFFEE SHOP H2755
37TH AV—SANORA H2635 JUOAH ST APT 2

8GVCNE Ct-ARLES E (FERNANDA A)
CLK GSA H7 18 THORNTON AV—GEO J H673 GRAND VIEW AV

BCVYER LYDIA (WID NELSON) H538
30TH AV

--MARTHA (WID PARK V) RETD R20
ELMHURST OR—POWELL RETD H20 ELMHURST DR

EC* ALF H SHOPMN FERRARI 6 RISI
H1506 LEAVENWORTH ST— B STUDT R2749 GOLDEN GATE AV
APT 1

BOW CHONG CO (EDW Q FCNG) JWLRS

805 GRANT AV
eOW l-ING JEWELRY (YOU FON NG

)

710 JACKSON ST
BCW HON FOOD PRODUCT (KAI HON

CHAN) FCOD PRODUCTS 850
GRANT AV

BOW N G (SUSAN) COOK H2211 38TH
AV

BGW CN ASSOCIATION 808 CLAY ST
8CW ROY D (JOHANNA) SHIPYD WKR

HUNTER'S POINT H2663 45TH AV—THOS K (MILDREO H) OPTICAL
TECH FEFRARI-RI5I H1254
STANYAN ST
WILLIE MGR AVCO FINANCIAL
SERVICE R PINOLE

BOWA ALVIN ELEV MACH
WE5TINGHOUSE R31 EXETER ST—NICK (ERMA G) EMP ASSOCIATED
FROCESS CONTROL R31 EXETER
ST

BCWBEN RUDOLPH (NAOMI) DRIVER
MUNI RY H40 THRIFT ST

BCW8CW COCKTAIL LOUNGE (GEO WU)
1155 GRANT AV

BCWCOCK ALBERT E (GERTRUDE F)
RETD H1436 24TH AV

--DORJTHY W (WID WM T) H1S50
EUCALYPTUS OR—ROBT H (PAULINE R) (BOWCOCK'S
MEAT MARKET) H1S71 37TH AV

BCWCOCK'S (ROBT H BOWCOCK ) GRO
1933 IRVING ST

BCWCOCK'S MEAT MARKET (ROBT H
BOWCOCK) 1933 IRVING ST

BOWCUTT FRANK A CLK SP CO H44
PANORAMA DR

BOWDEN SEE ALSO BODEN ANO
BOO IN—ALICE L DENTAL ASST LETTERMAN
HOSP H2844 LYON ST APT 30 4
EDDIE (LEONA) MTCEMN FRENCH
HOSP H1215 LAGUNA ST APT
202—EMMA MRS H2711 PINE ST

—GILLIS (BOBBIE) ASST CHEF
H665 ASHBURY ST

--GREGORY H67 FRESNO ST APT 8
--GREGORY F H1740 POLK ST APT

2
JACK (JACK 6 KEVINS CARDINAL
R03M) R SAN RAFAEL

—JOHN (ELOIS) JAN HS30 NATOMA

ST— JOSEPH H (ROBERTA) RECEIVING
CLK ST FRANCIS HOSP H8S7
FELL ST

LEO*A MRS MAID 181 28TH AV
R1215 LAGUNA—LOTTIE MRS RETD HI 1 1 2 CHURCH
ST

ROBT (K-ELEN) TCHR PUBLIC SCH
H163 ALHAMBRA ST— ROY H741 CASTRO ST—TCMMIE (MAGGIE) PORTER S F
GENL HOSP H1754 GROVE ST

BOWDISH AUDIT SERVICE (O B AND
M A BOWDISH) 8KPG SERV 1605
NORIEGA ST

BOWOISH ENTERPRISES INC B
80W0I SH PRES ACCTG SERV 1605
NORIEGA ST

BOWDISH M A (BOWOISH AUDIT
SERVICE) R DALY CITY CAL—C B PRES BOWDISH ENTERPRISES
INC R SANTA ROSA CAL

BOWDRY C A H1810A WEBSTER ST—CARL A H1556 GREAT HWY APT
20 3

80WE OANIELA STUDT R1998
BROADWAY ST APT 705—F H184S CHURCH ST APT 3

PHILIP P (FRANCES A) (DAVIS
C04ELL 6 BOWE ) HI 75 26TH AV—RIZt.EE MRS RETD R475 LOS
PALMOS DR—ROBT W (JANET) BUS fc TAX
CONSULTANT H1998 BROADWAY
ST APT 705—STEPH A HI 108 DOLORES ST— THOS REV PASTOR ST MARY'S
CATHEDRAL Rll 11 GOUGH ST

BOWEL- RUSSELL J (GERTRUDE)
RETD H2090 PACIFIC AV APT
701

PCWEN SEE ALSO BOHAN 80HN BONE
AND BCWENS

—ALAN BARTNDR SAM'S HOFBRAU
H155 TURK ST APT 607—ALFRED EMP UNITEO AIRLINES
R2350 46TH AV

--BER^ARO H2040 FRANKLIN ST
APT 1403— EERTHA M (WID JOHN) H1344
GREENWICH ST—BLAIR S INTERIOR DECORATOR
H2101 PACIFIC AV APT 301—BRUCE R STUDT R743 12TH AV

CHARLES H2 COMMONWEALTH AV
4PT 6—CHAiRLES C (MILDRED M)
(CHARLES C SOWEN L CO) H1902
GREEN ST

eCwEN CHARLES C & CO (CHARLES C
BCWEN & NOEL W IZETT) ACCTS
662 RUSS BLDG

80WEN CLARICE T LEGAL SEC
BCHNEPT FLOWERS 6 MC CARTHY
R640 POST ST—CLYDE E (MABEL A) RETO 1-227C
20TH AV—DALE S (TOUCHE ROSS £ CC

)

—DONALD H350 UNION ST APT 411—DONALD H USN H1342 20TH ST
DORA MRS H300 16TH AV APT 101— E N H213 BALTIMORE WAY—EDITH M (WID WM E) H1449
JUDAH ST

EDNA G MRS H676 GEARY ST APT
504—EILEEN R20S0 46TH AV—ELLEN EMP LANGLEY-PORTER
INSTITUTE H1501 8TH AV APT C— FAIRLET (JANET) USA Hl*24
GOJGH ST APT 201—FAXON C C REV PASTOR CHURCH
OF SCIENTOLOGY H1737 PIERCE
ST

FRANK M (SARANE J) (MILLER
VAN DORN £ BOWEN) R
5AUSALIT0

GEO H (AhNE M) RETD H1547 32D
AV—GERALD N USA R2756 35TH AV—GLADYS MRS H44 3 ELLIS ST APT
107

HAROLD E (BERNICE R) ADMN
ASST LS ATTORNEY H743 12TH
AV

HAROLD M (RUTH H) RETD H50
MONTCLAIR TER—HELEN MRS RETD H1950
FRANKLIN ST APT 3—HELGA H MRS RETD R1467 25TH
AV—HERMAN (MAY R) LAB H639
SHIELDS ST— JANIE EMP STANDARD OIL R&45
EUCLID AV APT 1

--JEAN R MRS CLK CALA FOODS
H2186 29TH AV— JEROME J (CAROL) TCHR HI 118
MASONIC AV—JOHN DRIVER PAC TEL HI 19
HAIGHT ST APT 3— JOHN G (BARBARA L) OFC 127
MONTGOMERY RM 404 H3653
JACKSCN ST—KATHY CLK AERO DEL £ MSNGR
SBflV B3186 25TH ST— KENDALL MRS STUDT H1217A 3D
AV—KEVIN STUOT R17076 OAK ST—KRESS V-PRES ROSANI R188
TERRA VISTA AV—LESTER R (MARTHA O) MGR PARK
COURT APTS H2030 FELL ST
APT 1—LINDA STUDT R2226 NORTH
POINT ST
LLOYD K H2515 44TH AV— MABEL S (WIO CHARLES L) H217
27TH ST

PACIFIC GAS and ELECTRIC CO.
Phone 781-4211

General Office 245 Market Street Division Office 375 Mission Street


